
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Open All-Around and Payout Calculation Sheet

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Open_All_Around
Page 1

Abilene, TX 11/01/2015 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around
For Placing Points 15 Placing Points 15 Placing Points 15 Placing Points 15 Points Ranking Placing 15

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 14 -$            2nd 14 -$            3rd 15 -$            1st 15 -$            -$                
573 Fielding Rogers - Kuki Sioux - 2012 - 5465264 Y 1.0 14.0 -$            7.0 8.0 -$            8.0 8.0 -$            1.0 15.0 -$            45.0 1 1 -$                
434 Clay Hight - Eureka Wild Card - 2012 - 5469269 Y 2.0 13.0 -$            2.0 13.0 -$            6.0 10.0 -$            8.0 8.0 -$            44.0 2 2 -$                
532 Kaleigh King - Scootin Jule Lee - 2012 - 5681622 Y 11.0 4.0 -$            5.0 10.0 -$            2.0 14.0 -$            4.0 12.0 -$            40.0 3 3 -$                
574 Jordan Williams - Special Nu Occasion - 2012 - 5490925 Y 5.0 10.0 -$            8.0 7.0 -$            7.0 9.0 -$            3.0 13.0 -$            39.0 4 4 -$                
523 Dustin Roach - Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 Y 3.0 12.0 -$            6.0 9.0 -$            5.0 11.0 -$            10.0 6.0 -$            38.0 5 5 -$                
451 Mike Major - Chics Hope Stik - 2012 - x0704175 Y 10.0 5.0 -$            4.0 11.0 -$            4.0 12.0 -$            7.0 9.0 -$            37.0 6 6 -$                
409 Justin Stanton - Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 Y 12.0 3.0 -$            9.0 6.0 -$            3.0 13.0 -$            2.0 14.0 -$            36.0 7 7 -$                
540 Matlock Rice - Nitetime Cat - 2012 - 5502910 Y 7.0 8.0 -$            12.0 3.0 -$            1.0 15.0 -$            6.0 10.0 -$            36.0 7 8 -$                
569 Keylee Levi - Fletchmesumice - 2012 - 5502378 Y 8.0 7.0 -$            1.0 14.0 -$            10.0 6.0 -$            12.0 4.0 -$            31.0 9 9 -$                
494 Tom Neel - Cowboy Trasholena - 2012 - 5572641 Y 13.0 2.0 -$            3.0 12.0 -$            12.0 4.0 -$            5.0 11.0 -$            29.0 10 10 -$                
430 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU The Smart Dun - 2012 - 5513174 Y 6.0 9.0 -$            11.0 4.0 -$            11.0 5.0 -$            11.0 5.0 -$            23.0 11 11 -$                
479 John Ross - Boots N Sixguns - 2012 - 5390967 Y 4.0 11.0 -$            14.0 1.0 -$            13.0 3.0 -$            13.0 3.0 -$            18.0 12 12 -$                
410 Justin Stanton - Paddys Bonnie Lass - 2012 - 5504136 Y 14.0 1.0 -$            13.0 2.0 -$            9.0 7.0 -$            9.0 7.0 -$            17.0 13 13 -$                
406 Shawn Thompson - NP Cattin Chex - 2012 - 5520333 Y 9.0 6.0 -$            10.0 5.0 -$            15.0 1.0 -$            15.0 1.0 -$            13.0 14 14 -$                
546 Nathaniel Moore - Shesa Perfect Storm - 2012 - Grade N SCR N -$            SCR N -$            14.0 2.0 -$            14.0 2.0 -$            0.0 999 -$                
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Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge:

14 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 1 8 2 6 5 10 7 3 4 9

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext      

Walk
Trot

Ext      
Trot

Lope
Stop & 

Reverse
Walk Lope

Ext      
Lope

Trot
Stop & 
Back

Total 
Penalties Total Prelim. 

Ranking

1 14 573 Fielding Rogers - Kuki Sioux - 2012 - 5465264 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 73.5 1

2 13 434 Clay Hight - Eureka Wild Card - 2012 - 5469269 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 73.0 2

3 12 523 Dustin Roach - Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 72.5 3

4 11 479 John Ross - Boots N Sixguns - 2012 - 5390967 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.5 3

5 10 574 Jordan Williams - pecial Nu Occasion - 2012 - 549092 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.5 3

6 9 430 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU The Smart Dun - 2012 - 5513174 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 72.0 6

7 8 540 Matlock Rice - Nitetime Cat - 2012 - 5502910 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 72.0 6

8 7 569 Keylee Levi - Fletchmesumice - 2012 - 5502378 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.0 6

9 6 406 Shawn Thompson - NP Cattin Chex - 2012 - 5520333 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 71.5 9

10 5 451 Mike Major - Chics Hope Stik - 2012 - x0704175 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 -1.0 71.0 10

Open Stock Horse 
Pleasure           AQHA 

Ranch Riding
Abilene, TXLocation:Bobbie Walton
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11 4 532 Kaleigh King - Scootin Jule Lee - 2012 - 5681622 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 70.5 11

12 3 409 Justin Stanton - Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 70.0 12

13 2 494 Tom Neel - Cowboy Trasholena - 2012 - 557264 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 70.0 12

14 1 410 Justin Stanton - Paddys Bonnie Lass - 2012 - 5504136 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 69.0 14

SCR 0 546 Nathaniel Moore - Shesa Perfect Storm - 2012 - Grade



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Open_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge:

14 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 8 9 5 3 10 4 1 2 6 7

Descriptions of Obstacles chute
gate      

side pass
trot logs

lope left 
lead logs

walk over 
logs

walk over 
bridge

lope left 
lead logs

chute
rope and 
drag Fig 8

trailer

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 14.0 569 Keylee Levi - Fletchmesumice - 2012 - 5502378 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 71.0 1

2 13.0 434 Clay Hight - Eureka Wild Card - 2012 - 5469269 0.5 1.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 4.0 69.5 2

3 12.0 494 Tom Neel - Cowboy Trasholena - 2012 - 5572641 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 -0.5 4.0 66.0 4

4 11.0 451 Mike Major - Chics Hope Stik - 2012 - x0704175 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 4.0 65.0 5

5 10.0 532 Kaleigh King - Scootin Jule Lee - 2012 - 5681622 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 8.0 62.5 6

6 9.0 523 Dustin Roach - Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 0.5 7.0 62.0 7

7 8.0 573 Fielding Rogers - Kuki Sioux - 2012 - 5465264 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 8.0 61.0 8

8 7.0 574 Jordan Williams - Special Nu Occasion - 2012 - 5490925 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -1.5 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 9.0 60.5 9

9 6.0 409 Justin Stanton - Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 9.0 59.5 10

10 5.0 406 Shawn Thompson - NP Cattin Chex - 2012 - 5520333 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 9.0 59.0 11

Open Stock Horse 
Trail  - AQHA Ranch 

T il

Abilene, TXLocation:Bobbie Walton
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11 4.0 430 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU The Smart Dun - 2012 - 5513174 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 -1.0 9.0 57.5 12

12 3.0 540 Matlock Rice - Nitetime Cat - 2012 - 5502910 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -0.5 0.5 12.0 55.5 13

13 2.0 410 Justin Stanton - Paddys Bonnie Lass - 2012 - 5504136 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 11.0 55.0 14

14 1.0 479 John Ross - Boots N Sixguns - 2012 - 5390967 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 -1.5 4.0 66.5 3

SCR 0.0 546 Nathaniel Moore - Shesa Perfect Storm - 2012 - Grade
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11/01/2015 Judge:

15 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 6 7 4 5 3 2 1

1 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7   

Trot to 
Center & 

Stop

3 Spins 
both Dir

2 Fast 
Circles 

Rt., Lead 
Chng

2 Fast 
Circles 

Lt., Lead 
Chng

Left 
Rollbck

Right 
Rollbck

Stop & 
Back   

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 15 540 Matlock Rice - Nitetime Cat - 2012 - 5502910 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.5 1

2 14 532 Kaleigh King - Scootin Jule Lee - 2012 - 5681622 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 73.5 2

3 13 409 Justin Stanton - Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 73.0 3

4 12 451 Mike Major - Chics Hope Stik - 2012 - x0704175 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 72.5 4

5 11 523 Dustin Roach - Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.5 4

6 10 434 Clay Hight - Eureka Wild Card - 2012 - 5469269 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 72.5 4

7 9 574 Jordan Williams - Special Nu Occasion - 2012 - 5490925 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 72.0 7

8 8 573 Fielding Rogers - Kuki Sioux - 2012 - 5465264 0.0 1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 71.0 8

9 7 410 Justin Stanton - Paddys Bonnie Lass - 2012 - 5504136 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.0 70.5 9

10 6 569 Keylee Levi - Fletchmesumice - 2012 - 5502378 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 70.5 9

Open Stock Horse 
Reining - AQHA Ranch 

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Steve Cooper



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Open_Reining
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11 5 430 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU The Smart Dun - 2012 - 5513174 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 70.0 11

12 4 494 Tom Neel - Cowboy Trasholena - 2012 - 5572641 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 3.0 68.5 13

13 3 479 John Ross - Boots N Sixguns - 2012 - 5390967 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 68.0 14

14 2 546 Nathaniel Moore - Shesa Perfect Storm - 2012 - Grade 0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 8.0 60.0 15

15 1 406 Shawn Thompson - NP Cattin Chex - 2012 - 5520333 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.0 12
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11/01/2015 Judge:

15 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Boxing Rating L R L R Track Rate
Stop & 
Hold

Deg of 
Difficulty

Eye      
Appeal

Total 
Penalties Total Ranking

1 15.0 573 Fielding Rogers - Kuki Sioux - 2012 - 5465264 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.5 1

2 14.0 409 Justin Stanton - Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.0 2

3 13.0 574 Jordan Williams - pecial Nu Occasion - 2012 - 549092 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 74.0 2

4 12.0 532 Kaleigh King - Scootin Jule Lee - 2012 - 5681622 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 72.0 4

5 11.0 494 Tom Neel - Cowboy Trasholena - 2012 - 557264 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 71.0 5

6 10.0 540 Matlock Rice - Nitetime Cat - 2012 - 5502910 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.0 5

7 9.0 451 Mike Major - Chics Hope Stik - 2012 - x0704175 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.5 7

8 8.0 434 Clay Hight - Eureka Wild Card - 2012 - 5469269 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 70.0 8

9 7.0 410 Justin Stanton - Paddys Bonnie Lass - 2012 - 550413 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 68.5 9

10 6.0 523 Dustin Roach - Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 68.0 10

Roping

Open Stock Horse Cow 
Work   -  AQHA Ranch Cow 

Abilene, TXChris Jeter Location:

Fence Turns              
(Form & Quality) Circling
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11 5.0 430 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU The Smart Dun - 2012 - 5513174 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 3.0 66.5 11

12 4.0 569 Keylee Levi - Fletchmesumice - 2012 - 5502378 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 2.0 65.0 12

13 3.0 479 John Ross - Boots N Sixguns - 2012 - 5390967 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.5 0.0 0.0 6.0 61.0 13

14 2.0 546 Nathaniel Moore - Shesa Perfect Storm - 2012 - Grade -0.5 -1.0 -1.5 0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 4.0 61.0 13

15 1.0 406 Shawn Thompson - NP Cattin Chex - 2012 - 5520333 0.0 -1.5 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 5.0 59.5 15
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